02/01/1999 64 FC:58).

ONLY PATENTS & PAT.	PAT. APPLNS. & PATENTS ONLY		
100958042	emarks, Wash., D.C. 20231		
SIR Please record the attached original document or copy thereof or	n which the particulars are:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):	*		
Jung Ho Kim, Tae Neung Jhong, Young Ki Paik Joon Seo Park, Eu	ui Deok Kim You Suk Lee and Seung Un Kims		
Jang 1 Willing, Fac Walling Shoring, Found River and Store and, Lee	in Dook Kinn, You suk Dee, and Setting On Kin		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []ye			
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)):			
Address: HANWHA CORPORATION			
#1 Changgyo-dong, Chung-gu, Seoul 100-797			
Country: KOREA			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []yes [X]no 3. Nature of Conveyance:			
	9—January 6, 1999—January 7, 1999		
[] Merger [] Change of Name	[] Verified Translation		
[] Security Agreement [] Other			
4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith: January 5, 1999. —January 6, 1999.—January 7, 1999 4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith: January 5, 1999. —January 6, 1999.—January 7, 1999			
4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on additional	I sheet(s) attached? []yes [X]ro		
	B. Patent No(s). First Inventor		
series code serial number) if not in Item 1	<u>i inot in Item 1</u>		
	6. Number involved:		
concerning document should be mailed: STANISLAUS AKSMAN	Applns. <u>1</u> + Pats: = Total <u>1</u> 7. Amount of fee enclosed:		
Hunton & Williams	Above Total x \$40 = \$40.00		
	8. If above fee missing or inadequate charge		
Washington, D.C. 20006-1109	insufficiency to Deposit Account number		
see telephone number below	50-0206 (duplicate sheet not required.)		
S.S. A.H. Dila			
5.5 Atty Dkt. 55365.000002			
55505100002			
DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE		
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy		
s a true copy of the original document.			
	otal number of pages		
$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{I}}$	ding this cover sheet NOT file dup. cover sheet)		
STHORNTO ODDOTO 032323 DELLE	NOT me dup. cover sneet;		
Signature 40.00 0P			
Attamar Stanialana Alaman			
Attorney Stanislaus Aksman Reg No 28.562 Date:	January 20, 1999		
Date.			
Atty Sec <u>SA ts</u> Tel: 202-955-1500	Fax: 202-778-2201		

REEL: 9732 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jung Ho KIM; Tae Neung JHONG; Young Ki PAIK, Joon Seo PARK

Eui Deok KIM; You Suk LEE; Seung Un KIM (the 'Assignors"), residing at respectively, have made
an invention entitled Cholesterol biosynthesis inhibitors described in the application for United
States Letters Patent filed on _______ and accorded serial number _______

WHEREAS, HANWHA Corporation (the 'Assignee"), a corporation having a place of business at #1, Changgyo-dong, Chung-gu, Seoul 100-797, Korea is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and to the application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign, set over and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

REEL: 9732 FRAME: 0090

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, confinuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said inventions, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee

Signature of Inventor	Suit K	
Inventor's Name:	Jung Ho KIM	
Inventor's Address:	Hanwool Apt. #103-303, 152-1, Shinsung-dong, Yusung-gu	
	Daejeon 305-345, Korea	
Date of Execution:	San, 6, 1999	
Signature of Inventor	: 2 in E	
Inventor's Name:	Tae Neung JHONG	
Inventor's Address:	Kwanak Town #127-806, 1102 Pisan-dong, Tongan-gu	
	Anyang-si, Kyongki-do, 421-050, Korea	
Date of Execution:	Jun. 5. 1999	
Signature of Inventor	-3 U. p.1.	
Inventor's Name	Young Ki PAIK	
Inventor's Address:	Keosung Aapt. #5-403, 270-80, Kaebong-dong, Guro-gu	
	Seoul, 155-090, Korea	
Date of Execution:	Jan 1, 1999	

PATENT REEL: 9732 FRAME: 0091

Signature of Inventor Inventor's Name: Inventor's Address:	Joon Seo PARK	
Date of Execution: Signature of Invento		Jan. 6, 1799
Inventor's Name: Eui DEOK KIM Inventor's Address: Durae Apt. #107-303,152-1, Shinsung-dong, Yusung -gu Daejeon 305-345,Korea		
Date of Execution:		Jan. 6. 1999
Signature of Invento	r:	(cutte)
Inventor's Name: Inventor's Address:	You Suk LEE Hyundae Apt(2nd). #203-1009, Junkye-dong, Nowon-gu Seoul 139-220, Korea	
Date of Execution:		Jan. 6, 1999.
Signature of Invento	or:	Say Un 1C
Inventor's Name: Inventor's Address:	Seung Un KIM Durae Apt. #110-1003 Daejeon 305-345,Kore	, 152-1, Shinsung-dong, Yusung -gu ea
Date of Execution:	-	Jan 5, 1999

Doc#: \3078, V 1

RECORDED: 01/24/1999

PATENT REEL: 9732 FRAME: 0092